## **202403120015**03/12/2024 10:05 AM Pages: 1 of 5 Fees: \$307.50 Skagit County Auditor

| Anacortes, WA 98221  |   |   |   |                  |   |
|--|---|---|---|------------------|---|
|  |   |   |   |                  |   |
|  |   |   |   |                  |   |
|  |   | <del></del>   |   |                  |   |
|  |   | <del> </del>  |   |                  |   |
| WARRINGTON OVER DEAD   |   | Manufac   | tured Hom   | e Ple            | ase check one:  |
| WASHINGTON STATE DEPAR   | IMENIOI -   |   | lication  |                  | tle Elimination   |
| or full instructions on comple   |   | 1,  |   |                  | ansfer in Location  |
| ee Manufactured Home App   |   | ctions, form 11   | J-420-730.  | <b>∠</b> R       | emoval from Real Propert  |
| Manufactured Home Title purpose only (TPO)/Plate n   |   | Make  | Length/Width (feet)   | Vehiele iden     | tification no. (VIN)  |
| Title purpose only (TPO)/Plate II  | 1995  | Liberty   | 44 X 28   | 09L2871          |   |
| Land   |   |   |   |                  | <del></del>   |
| Manufactured home will be  | Real property   | PAKSSA  |   |                  |   |
| ☐ Affixed  | Tax parcel n  | 0   | Legal de<br>ion/Township/Range  | escription or    | page<br>Quarter/Quarter section                                 |
| Lot Block  | 5   | Section 33/T  | ownship 36/Pa   | nae 3            | Quarter/Quarter section   |
| Manufactured home physical lo  |   |   |   | 902              | Is location mobile home park                                    |
| 14639 East Edison Rd   | ., Bow, WA  | 98232   |   |                  | ☐ Yes ☑ No  |
| Grantor(s) Registere   | d/Legal Ov  | wner(s)-Addi  |   |                  | <del></del>   |
| County no. No. 1   | registered owner  | ers No. legal ov  | vners Grantee name  | e (if applicable | )   |
| Name of registered owner   |   |   |   | w                | ashington driver license or UBI no                              |
| Valerie J. Newsom  |   |   |   | V                | VDL12576013B  |
| Name of additional registered o  | wner  | O <sub>W</sub>  | wnership-Joint tenan<br>right of survivorship                                 |                  | ashington driver license or UBI no                              |
| Address (Address City State)   | 7/0   | (J  | TWROS) LYes   | <b>☑</b> No      |   |
| Address (Address, City, State, 2 2315 35th Ct., Anacor   | tes, WA 98  | 3221  |   |                  |   |
| Name of legal owner  |   |   |   |                  | ashington driver license or UBI no                              |
| Valerie 1 Neuroem  |   |   |   | V                | VDL12576013B  |
| Valerie J. Newsom  |   |   |   | 14/              | ashington driver license or UBI no                              |
|  |   |   |   | Į VV             | domington anter needles of SDI ne                               |
| Name of additional legal owner   |   |   |   | VV               |   |
| Name of additional legal owner . Address (Address, City State, Z   | ZIP code)   | <br>3221  |   | W                |   |
| Name of additional legal owner  Address (Address, City State, Z 2315 35th Ct., Anacor  | ZIP code)<br>rtes, WA 98  |   | hington that I am/w   |                  |   |
| Name of additional legal owner  Address (Address, City State, Z 2315 35th Ct., Anacor I declare under penalty of penanufactured home and the   | ZIP code)<br>rtes, WA 98<br>erjury under to<br>e foregoing in                             | he law of Wasi<br>formation is tru  | hington that I am/w<br>le and correct.  |                  |   |
| Name of additional legal owner  Address (Address, City State, Z 2315 35th Ct., Anacor I declare under penalty of pormanufactured home and the  | ZIP code) rtes, WA 98 erjury under to e foregoing in                                      | he law of Wasi<br>formation is tru<br>A <b>X</b> Va   | le and correct.   | e are the reg    | gistered owners of this   |
| Name of additional legal owner  Address (Address, City State, Z 2315 35th Ct., Anacor I declare under penalty of pormanufactured home and the  | ZIP code) rtes, WA 98 erjury under to e foregoing in                                      | he law of Wasi<br>formation is tru<br>A X Va  | hington that I am/w<br>he and correct.<br>Lucky. Y cull<br>he owny signature. | e are the reg    | gistered owners of this   |
| Name of additional legal owner  Address (Address, City State, Z 2315 35th Ct., Anacor I declare under penalty of peranufactured home and the   | ZIP code) rtes, WA 98 erjury under to e foregoing in even and W signed                    | he law of Wasi<br>formation is tru<br>A X Va<br>Register<br>X                                 | le and correct.   | e are the reg    |   |
| Name of additional legal owner  Address (Address, City State, Z 2315 35th Ct., Anacor I declare under penalty of permanufactured home and the  3/13/24/YMount V Pute and place (city or county)      | ZIP code) rtes, WA 98 erjury under to e foregoing in even and W signed                    | he law of Wash<br>formation is tru<br>A X Va<br>Register<br>X                                 | ury J. Yuw  | e are the reg    | gistered owners of this  Title, if signing for a busines        |
| Name of additional legal owner  Address (Address, City State, Z 2315 35th Ct., Anacor I declare under penalty of permanufactured home and the  3/13/24/YMount V Pute and place (city or county)      | rtes, WA 98 erjury under to erforegoing in erfore. W signed.                              | he law of Wasi<br>formation is tru<br>A X Va<br>Register<br>X<br>Register                     | red owner signature  County of  County of                                     | e are the reg    | gistered owners of this  Title, if signing for a busines        |
| Name of additional legal owner  Address (Address, City State, Z 2315 35th Ct., Anacor I declare under penalty of permanufactured home and the  3/13/24/YMount V Pute and place (city or county)      | ZIP code) rtes, WA 98 erjury under to e foregoing in vern on \ W. signed State o          | he law of Wash<br>formation is tru<br>A X Va<br>Register<br>X                                 | re me on 3/12/2   | e are the reg    | gistered owners of this  Title, if signing for a busines        |
| Name of additional legal owner  Address (Address, City State, Z 2315 35th Ct., Anacor I declare under penalty of permanufactured home and the  3/13/24/YMount V Pute and place (city or county)      | CIP code) rtes, WA 98 erjury under to erforegoing in error w signed State of Signed by    | he law of Wasi<br>formation is tru<br>A X Va<br>Register<br>X<br>Register                     | re me on 3/12/2   | e are the reg    | Title, if signing for a busines                                 |
| Name of additional legal owner  Address (Address, City State, Z 2315 35th Ct., Anacor I declare under penalty of permanufactured home and the  3/1 > 1 2 1 YM out V  Date and place (city or county) | rtes, WA 98 erjury under to be foregoing in  Vernan W signed State of Signed by Variation | he law of Wasi<br>formation is to<br>A X Va<br>Register<br>X<br>Register<br>or attested befor | red owner signature, County of the me on 3/12/2                               | e are the reg    | Title, if signing for a busines Title, if signing for a busines |

| Manufactured home TPO/Plat   |                                | Holl Halliber (VIII)                   |   |  |
|--|--------------------------------|--|---|--|
| Title Company Certific   |                                | Title company name                     | <del></del>                                     |  |
| PRINT or TYPE Name of person s   | signing                        | Title company name                     |   |  |
| Position   |                                |  | (Area code) Phone number                        |  |
| I declare that the legal descript                                      | on of the land and owne        | ership is true and correct a           | according to the real property records          |  |
|  | x                              |  |   |  |
|  | Signa                          | ture                                   | Date  |  |
| 5 Building Permit Office   | Certification                  |  |   |  |
| I certify that the manufactured home had a building permit has been is | s been affixed to the rea      |  | spected upon completion.                        |  |
| PRINT or TYPE Name of person   |                                | Building permit office                 | Building permit number                          |  |
| Position   |                                |  | (Area code) Phone number                        |  |
|  | х                              |  | I   |  |
| أساهم  | Signa                          | ture                                   | Date  |  |
| Signature of Legal Ow  |                                | ······································ |   |  |
|  | <u>X</u>                       | owner signature                        | Title, if signing for a business                |  |
| Notarization/Certification   |                                | owner signature  County of             | Title, if signing for a busines                 |  |
|  | Signed or attested be          | efore me on                            |   |  |
| (Seal or stamp)  | by<br>Print legal owner na     | by -                                   | rint legal owner name                           |  |
|  | Notary printed or stamped name |  | Notary signature                                |  |
|  | Title                          |  | ealer/county office number or notary expiration |  |
| Land Description   |                                |  |   |  |
| Legal description of land  | Ibit"A"                        |  |   |  |
| ) ( C  |                                |  |   |  |
|  |                                |  |   |  |
|  |                                |  |   |  |
|  |                                |  |   |  |

| Dealer K                       | eport of Sale                         | <ul> <li>Selling dealer complete</li> </ul>                              | this section   | ·                              |                             |  |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| PRINT or TYPE Dealer name      |                                       |  |  | Washington dealer no.          |                             |  |
| Date of sale                   |                                       | Purchase price   | Tax ju   | Tax jurisdiction/Tax rate      |                             |  |
| ☐ Sales Tax                    | Exempt-Sale to                        | a Certified Tribal membe   | r on the reservatio  | n (attach notarized            | statement of                |  |
| I declare unde                 | er penalty of perj                    | iury under the law of Was  | shington that this in  | nformation is correc           | t. The manufa               |  |
| home is clear                  | of encumbrance                        | es except as shown. Any  | required sales tax   | has been collected             | <i>l</i> .                  |  |
| Y                              |                                       | X  |  |                                |                             |  |
| De and place                   | (city or county) sig                  |  | authorized signature   |                                |                             |  |
| County A                       | uditor/Agent                          | Licensing Office Ap  | proval (not for us   | se by subagents)               |                             |  |
| PRINT qr, TYPE, Name           |                                       |  | County office/V  | County office/VFS operator no. |                             |  |
|                                |                                       |  |  | (d) 0° 6                       |                             |  |
| Hea                            | ther W                                | m  |  | 100102                         |                             |  |
| I declare that                 | the above applic                      | cation appears to be com<br>th the recording of this for                 | pleted correctly, ar   | nd the applicant ha            |                             |  |
| I declare that                 | the above applic                      | cation appears to be com   | pleted correctly, an   | nd the applicant ha            | s sufficient  3-12-24  Date |  |
| I declare that<br>documentatio | the above applic<br>n to proceed with | cation appears to be com<br>the recording of this for<br>X               | pleted correctly, an   | nd the applicant ha            | 3-12-24                     |  |
| I declare that<br>documentatio | the above applic<br>n to proceed with | cation appears to be com<br>the recording of this for<br>X               | pleted correctly, and the control of | nd the applicant ha            | 3-12-24<br>Date             |  |
| I declare that documentation   | the above applic<br>n to proceed with | eation appears to be com<br>th the recording of this for<br>X<br>Signati | pleted correctly, and the control of | nd the applicant ha            | 3-12-24                     |  |

Anyone who knowingly makes a false statement of a material fact is guilty of a felony, and upon conviction may be punished by a fine, imprisonment, or both. RCW 46.12.750

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

That portion of Government Lot 10, Section 33, Township 36 North, Range 3 East, W.M., described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the Westerly line of the Old County road through Lot 10 with a line parallel with and 330 feet South of the North line of said Lot 10 (said point being the Southeast corner of a tract conveyed April 26, 1893, to E.C. Brown by deed recorded in Volume 31 of Deeds, page 59, records of Skagit County, Washington);

thence West along the South line of said Brown Tract to the West line of Government Lot 10;

thence South along said West line to the Northerly line of the Old County road;

thence Northeasterly along said County road to the point of beginning,

EXCEPT that portion conveyed to David Swanson by deed recorded under Auditor's File No. 9612040001, records of Skagit County, Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the West marginal line of the County road with the North line of a tract conveyed to A. Hall by instrument recorded March 29, 1890, in Volume 10 of Deeds, page 293, records of Skagit County, Washington:

thence West along the North line of said A. Hall Tract a distance of 151 feet;

thence South a distance of 70 feet;

thence East parallel with said North line of said A. Hall Tract to the West marginal line of said County road;

thence Northeasterly along said West marginal line to the point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPT that portion of Government Lot 10, Section 33, Township 36 North, Range 3 East, W.M., described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the West marginal line of the County Road with the North line of a tract conveyed to A. Hall by instrument recorded March 29, 1890, in Volume 10 of Deeds, page 293, records of Skagit County, Washington;

thence West along the North line of said A. Hall Tract a distance of 151 feet;

thence South a distance of 70 feet;

thence East parallel to said North line of said A. Hall Tract to the West marginal line of said County Road and the true point of beginning;

thence Southerly along said West marginal line of said County Road to a point that is 20 feet South of and parallel to the South line of a tract of land conveyed to David Swanson by deed recorded under Auditor's File No. 9612040001

thence Westerly, parallel to said Southerly line of said Swanson Tract, and the Westerly extension thereof, a distance of 185 feet, more or less, to a point that is 20 feet South and 25 feet West of the Southwest corner of said Swanson Tract:

thence North, parallel to the West line of said Government Lot 10, a distance of 70 feet, more or less, to a point that is 350 feet South of the North line of said Government Lot 10;

thence Westerly, parallel to said North line, to the West line of said Government Lot 10;

thence North 20 feet to a point 330 feet South of the North line of said Government Lot 10;

thence East along the South line of said A. Hall Tract to the Northwest corner of said Swanson Tract;

thence South 70 feet to the Southwest corner of said Swanson Tract;

thence East along the South line of said Swanson Tract to the point of beginning.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

## Right to Manage Natural Resource Lands Disclosure

Skagit County's policy is to enhance and encourage Natural Resource Land management by providing County resident's notification of the County's recognition and support of the right to manage Natural Resource Lands, e.g., farm and forest lands.

Skagit County Code 14.38.030(2) requires, in specified circumstances, recording of the following disclosure in conjunction with the deed conveying the real property:

This disclosure applies to parcels designated or within 1 mile of designated agricultural land or designated or within 1/4 mile of rural resource, forest or mineral resource lands of long-term commercial significance in Skagit County.

A variety of Natural Resource Land commercial activities occur or may occur in the area that may not be compatible with non-resource uses and may be inconvenient or cause discomfort to area residents. This may arise from the use of chemicals; or from spraying, pruning, harvesting or mineral extraction with associated activities, which occasionally generates traffic, dust, smoke, noise, and odor. Skagit County has established natural resource management operations as a priority use on designated Natural Resource Lands, and area residents should be prepared to accept such incompatibilities, inconveniences or discomfort from normal, necessary Natural Resource Land operations when performed in compliance with Best Management Practices and local, State, and Federal law.

In the case of mineral lands, application might be made for mining-related activities including extraction, washing, crushing, stockpiling, blasting, transporting and recycling of minerals. If you are adjacent to designated NR Lands, you will have setback requirements from designated NR Lands.

Washington State Law at RCW 7.48.305 also establishes that:

...agricultural activities conducted on farmland and forest practices, if consistent with good agricultural and forest practices and established prior to surrounding nonagricultural and nonforestry activities, are presumed to be reasonable and shall not be found to constitute a nuisance unless the activity or practice has a substantial adverse effect on public health and safety. ...An agricultural activity that is in conformity with such laws and rules shall not be restricted as to the hours of the day or day or days of the week during which it may be conducted.

LPB 74-16 (r) rev. 07.2021 Page 4 of 4